
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 02/20/25 08:01AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct

BE250634002/17/25  02:13PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTHGATE DR

M/L JUVENILE ARRESTED

Suicide

BE250610902/17/25  08:20PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOREST AV

Probation or Parole Violation

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE250610402/17/25  07:33PM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

ADAMS ST & HIGHLAND AV

ARRESTED: GIBBS, TRACI DENEA  F/W  Age: 52.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Cont Subs, Possess, Marijuana

BE250608202/17/25  03:45PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LIBERTY AV

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

M/B JUVENILE ARRESTED

Juvenile Runaway

BE250608102/17/25  03:42PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Assault, Othr Weap

False Imprisonment

BE250607602/17/25  02:53PM GARVOILLE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RANDALL ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 67.00  Height:  '  "  Weight: 0.00lbs.



Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE250606602/17/25  01:06PM SMITHC

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: JOHNSON, SHAWN MICHAEL  M/W  Age: 47.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Assault, Police, Simple Attempted

BE250606502/17/25  12:32PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

ARRESTED: DISCH, LACEY LYN  F/W  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Suicide

BE250606102/17/25  11:32AM GARVOILLE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RIVERSIDE DR

Bench Warrant

BE250605702/17/25  10:46AM GARVOILLE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: HARRIS, BRANDI LEE  F/W  Age: 24.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE250605102/17/25  09:19AM KOTTKEJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PARK AV & WHITE AV

ARRESTED: SCHEMEHORN, CURTIS WILLIAM BRIAN  M/W  Age: 37.00  City: EVANSVILLE WI

Bench Warrant

BE250602902/17/25  03:20AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PARK AV & HENRY AV

ARRESTED: KING, CARISSA LARA  F/B  Age: 39.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE250602802/17/25  01:48AM KOHLMANJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SAINT LAWRENCE AV

ARRESTED: NALAN, BRYAN L  M/W  Age: 39.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE250601402/16/25  10:35PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD; MOBIL MART BELOIT GAS

ARRESTED: SWANN, ZACHARIAH J  M/W  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE250601302/16/25  10:34PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PARK AV & HENRY AV

ARRESTED: TOLES, NII NORTAY  M/B  Age: 23.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI



Bench Warrant

BE250601102/16/25  10:32PM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: PIERCE, MISHE ANGELAY  F/B  Age: 39.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE250601002/16/25  10:32PM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: PIERCE, MISHE ANGELAY  F/B  Age: 39.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Bench Warrant

BE250600902/16/25  10:18PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PARK AV & HENRY AV

ARRESTED: KING, CARISSA LARA  F/B  Age: 39.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: TOLES, NII NORTAY  M/B  Age: 23.00  City: TOWN OF BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE250599002/16/25  07:15PM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

WOODMAN'S, 1877 MADISON RD, BELOIT WI

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

BE250595302/16/25  01:37PM GARVOILLE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OAK ST

ARRESTED: SERDA, DAVID   M/W  Age: 36.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE250592802/16/25  10:18AM GARVOILLE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

ARRESTED: WILSON, MYKIA C  F/B  Age: 21.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

BE250590702/16/25  04:37AM GRICEI

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTHGATE DR; 206

ARRESTED: BEHNE, KENDALYNN MARIE  F/W  Age: 24.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

NORTHGATE, 1856 NORTHGATE DR, BELOIT WI

Family Fight, Nonviolent

BE250590102/16/25  02:50AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV; BELOIT PUBLIC HOUSING



Bail Jumping

BE250589802/16/25  01:50AM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

ARRESTED: HANNA, DAVID JERMAINE  M/B  Age: 49.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assist Othr Jurisdiction

BE250588902/16/25  12:32AM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

PRAIRIE AV & WHITE AV

Juvenile Runaway

BE250587302/15/25  09:59PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV; DERRICKS HOUSE

Check Welfare

BE250587102/15/25  09:33PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST

Check Welfare

BE250586402/15/25  07:42PM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

LEE LA & MILW RD

Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, Cocaine

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Traffic Offense

BE250586202/15/25  07:05PM BITTNER M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

LEE LA & MILW RD

ARRESTED: HILL, TREMAINE MICHAEL  M/B  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE250585802/15/25  06:13PM LINDER J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST; BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT

ARRESTED: TRAPP, MYSTY M  F/W  Age: 37.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Recovered Stolen Veh

BE250584702/15/25  03:43PM KOTTKEJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE250583002/15/25  01:07PM NOLAN C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 EIGHTH ST

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE250582702/15/25  12:32PM KOTTKEJ

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

FOURTH ST & PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: JOHNSON, SHAWN MICHAEL  M/W  Age: 47.00  City: JANESVILLE WI



Animal Problem

BE250582402/15/25  12:03PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST; BLUFF STREET INVESTMENTS; APT: 302

Bail Jumping

BE250580602/15/25  08:48AM GARVOILLE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BELLEVUE PL

ARRESTED: QUIRINO, CORY STEVEN  M/L  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Abandoned Veh

BE250579902/15/25  06:44AM GARVOILLE A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TENTH ST


	Media Report
	BE2506340
	BE2506340

	BE2506109
	BE2506104
	BE2506104

	BE2506082
	BE2506082

	BE2506081
	BE2506076
	BE2506076

	BE2506066
	

	BE2506065
	BE2506065

	BE2506061
	BE2506057
	BE2506057

	BE2506051
	BE2506051

	BE2506029
	BE2506029

	BE2506028
	BE2506028

	BE2506014
	BE2506014

	BE2506013
	BE2506013

	BE2506011
	

	BE2506010
	

	BE2506009
	BE2506009

	BE2505990
	BE2505990

	BE2505953
	BE2505953

	BE2505928
	BE2505928

	BE2505907
	BE2505907

	BE2505901
	BE2505898
	BE2505898

	BE2505889
	BE2505873
	BE2505871
	BE2505864
	BE2505862
	BE2505862

	BE2505858
	

	BE2505847
	BE2505830
	BE2505827
	BE2505827

	BE2505824
	BE2505806
	BE2505806

	BE2505799


