



Media Report

02/20/25 08:01AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/17/25 02:13PM	NORTHGATE DR	BE2506340	HOEFS C
M/L JUVENILE ARRES	TED		
Suicide			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/17/25 08:20PM	FOREST AV	BE2506109	BAILEYT
Probation or Parole Vic	plation		
Assist Othr Jurisdiction			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/17/25 07:33PM	ADAMS ST & HIGHLAND AV	BE2506104	CREED HA
	RACI DENEA F/W Age: 52.00 City: BEL		
Disorderly Conduct			
Cont Subs, Possess, N	larijuana		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/17/25 03:45PM	LIBERTY AV	BE2506082	JOHNSON N
M/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
M/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
M/B JUVENILE ARRES			
M/B JUVENILE ARRES	STED		
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/17/25 03:42PM	WIS AV	BE2506081	ZIMMERMAN K
02/11/20 00.421 10	WIGHT	DE2000001	
Assault, Othr Weap			
False Imprisonment			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/17/25 02:53PM	RANDALL ST	BE2506076	GARVOILLE A
SUSPECT: M/B Age: 67.00 Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs.			

Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/17/25 01:06PM	STATE ST	BE2506066	SMITHC
ARRESTED: JOHNSOI	N, SHAWN MICHAEL M/W Age: 47.00	City: JANESVILLE WI	
Assault, Police, Simple			Attempted
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/17/25 12:32PM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2506065	POPE C
ARRESTED: DISCH, LA	ACEY LYN F/W Age: 32.00 City: BELOI	TWI	
0.1.1			
Suicide			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/17/25 11:32AM	RIVERSIDE DR	BE2506061	GARVOILLE A
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/17/25 10:46AM	STATE ST	BE2506057	GARVOILLE A
	BRANDI LEE F/W Age: 24.00 City: BEL		
AITICOTED. HAITICO,	DIANDIELE 1700 Age. 24.00 Oily. DEL		
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/17/25 09:19AM	PARK AV & WHITE AV	BE2506051	KOTTKEJ
ARRESTED: SCHEME	HORN, CURTIS WILLIAM BRIAN M/W	Age: 37.00 City: EVANSVIL	LE WI
	,	<u> </u>	
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Drimon (Officer
00/47/05 00 00 414		O/ ID Harrison	Primary Officer
02/17/25 03:20AM	PARK AV & HENRY AV	BE2506029	MAR-GARCIA N
		BE2506029	
ARRESTED: KING, CA	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW	BE2506029	
	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW	BE2506029	
ARRESTED: KING, CA	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW	BE2506029	MAR-GARCIA N
ARRESTED: KING, CA Destruct/Damage/Vand	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW	BE2506029	MAR-GARCIA N
ARRESTED: KING, CA Destruct/Damage/Vand Disorderly Conduct	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW alize Prop	BE2506029 /N OF BELOIT WI	MAR-GARCIA N Domestic Violence No Weapon
ARRESTED: KING, CA Destruct/Damage/Vand Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/17/25 01:48AM	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW alize Prop Street of Occurrence	BE2506029 /N OF BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2506028	MAR-GARCIA N Domestic Violence No Weapon Primary Officer
ARRESTED: KING, CA Destruct/Damage/Vand Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/17/25 01:48AM	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW alize Prop Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2506029 /N OF BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2506028	MAR-GARCIA N Domestic Violence No Weapon Primary Officer
ARRESTED: KING, CA Destruct/Damage/Vand Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/17/25 01:48AM	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW alize Prop Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2506029 /N OF BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2506028	MAR-GARCIA N Domestic Violence No Weapon Primary Officer
ARRESTED: KING, CA Destruct/Damage/Vand Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/17/25 01:48AM ARRESTED: NALAN, E	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW alize Prop Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2506029 /N OF BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2506028	MAR-GARCIA N Domestic Violence No Weapon Primary Officer KOHLMANJ
ARRESTED: KING, CA Destruct/Damage/Vand Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/17/25 01:48AM ARRESTED: NALAN, E Disorderly Conduct	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW alize Prop Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV	BE2506029 /N OF BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2506028	MAR-GARCIA N Domestic Violence No Weapon Primary Officer KOHLMANJ
ARRESTED: KING, CA Destruct/Damage/Vand Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/17/25 01:48AM ARRESTED: NALAN, E Disorderly Conduct Assault, Simple	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW alize Prop Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV RYAN L M/W Age: 39.00 City: BELOIT	BE2506029 /N OF BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2506028 WI	MAR-GARCIA N Domestic Violence No Weapon Primary Officer KOHLMANJ Domestic Violence No Weapon
ARRESTED: KING, CA Destruct/Damage/Vand Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/17/25 01:48AM ARRESTED: NALAN, E Disorderly Conduct Assault, Simple Date/time of report 02/16/25 10:35PM	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW alize Prop Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV RYAN L M/W Age: 39.00 City: BELOIT	BE2506029 /N OF BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2506028 WI CAD Number BE2506014	MAR-GARCIA N MAR-GARCIA N MAR-GARCIA N Marcology Marcolo
ARRESTED: KING, CA Destruct/Damage/Vand Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/17/25 01:48AM ARRESTED: NALAN, E Disorderly Conduct Assault, Simple Date/time of report 02/16/25 10:35PM ARRESTED: SWANN, 2	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW alize Prop Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV RYAN L M/W Age: 39.00 City: BELOIT Street of Occurrence MILW RD; MOBIL MART BELOIT GAS	BE2506029 /N OF BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2506028 WI CAD Number BE2506014	MAR-GARCIA N MAR-GARCIA N MAR-GARCIA N Marcology Marcolo
ARRESTED: KING, CA Destruct/Damage/Vand Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/17/25 01:48AM ARRESTED: NALAN, E Disorderly Conduct Assault, Simple Date/time of report 02/16/25 10:35PM	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW alize Prop Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV RYAN L M/W Age: 39.00 City: BELOIT Street of Occurrence MILW RD; MOBIL MART BELOIT GAS	BE2506029 /N OF BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2506028 WI CAD Number BE2506014	MAR-GARCIA N MAR-GARCIA N MAR-GARCIA N Marcology Marcolo
ARRESTED: KING, CA Destruct/Damage/Vand Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/17/25 01:48AM ARRESTED: NALAN, E Disorderly Conduct Assault, Simple Date/time of report 02/16/25 10:35PM ARRESTED: SWANN, 2 Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW alize Prop Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV RYAN L M/W Age: 39.00 City: BELOIT Street of Occurrence MILW RD; MOBIL MART BELOIT GAS ZACHARIAH J M/W Age: 37.00 City: BE	BE2506029 /N OF BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2506028 WI CAD Number BE2506014 ELOIT WI CAD Number	MAR-GARCIA N MAR-GARCIA N MAR-GARCIA N Marcon No Weapon Primary Officer BAILEYT Primary Officer BAILEYT
ARRESTED: KING, CA Destruct/Damage/Vand Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/17/25 01:48AM ARRESTED: NALAN, E Disorderly Conduct Assault, Simple Date/time of report 02/16/25 10:35PM ARRESTED: SWANN, 2 Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 02/16/25 10:34PM	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW alize Prop Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV RYAN L M/W Age: 39.00 City: BELOIT Street of Occurrence MILW RD; MOBIL MART BELOIT GAS ZACHARIAH J M/W Age: 37.00 City: BE Street of Occurrence PARK AV & HENRY AV	BE2506029 /N OF BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2506028 WI CAD Number BE2506014 ELOIT WI CAD Number BE2506013	MAR-GARCIA N MAR-GARCIA N MAR-GARCIA N Marcology Marcolo
ARRESTED: KING, CA Destruct/Damage/Vand Disorderly Conduct Date/time of report 02/17/25 01:48AM ARRESTED: NALAN, E Disorderly Conduct Assault, Simple Date/time of report 02/16/25 10:35PM ARRESTED: SWANN, 2 Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report 02/16/25 10:34PM	PARK AV & HENRY AV RISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOW alize Prop Street of Occurrence SAINT LAWRENCE AV RYAN L M/W Age: 39.00 City: BELOIT Street of Occurrence MILW RD; MOBIL MART BELOIT GAS ZACHARIAH J M/W Age: 37.00 City: BE	BE2506029 /N OF BELOIT WI CAD Number BE2506028 WI CAD Number BE2506014 ELOIT WI CAD Number BE2506013	MAR-GARCIA N MAR-GARCIA N MAR-GARCIA N Marcon No Weapon Primary Officer BAILEYT Primary Officer BAILEYT

Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/16/25 10:32PM	STATE ST	BE2506011	ROHRER E
ARRESTED: PIERCE	, MISHE ANGELAY F/B Age: 39.00 City:	JANESVILLE WI	
Warrant - Bench,AWC	;		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/16/25 10:32PM	STATE ST	BE2506010	ROHRER E
ARRESTED: PIERCE	, MISHE ANGELAY F/B Age: 39.00 City:	JANESVILLE WI	
Resist or Interfere w/F	Police		
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/16/25 10:18PM	PARK AV & HENRY AV	BE2506009	MAR-GARCIA N
	ARISSA LARA F/B Age: 39.00 City: TOV NII NORTAY M/B Age: 23.00 City: TOWI		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/16/25 07:15PM	MADISON RD	BE2505990	CREED HA
	ADISON RD, BELOIT WI		
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Cont Subs, Possess,	Cocaine		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/16/25 01:37PM	OAK ST	BE2505953	GARVOILLE A
ARRESTED: SERDA,	DAVID M/W Age: 36.00 City: BELOIT V	VI	
Warrant - Bench,AWC	;		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/16/25 10:18AM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2505928	GARVOILLE A
ARRESTED: WILSON, MYKIA C F/B Age: 21.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Disorderly Conduct			
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/16/25 04:37AM	NORTHGATE DR; 206	BE2505907	GRICEI
ARRESTED: BEHNE, KENDALYNN MARIE F/W Age: 24.00 City: JANESVILLE WI NORTHGATE, 1856 NORTHGATE DR, BELOIT WI			
Family Fight, Nonviole	ent		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/16/25 02:50AM	MC KINLEY AV; BELOIT PUBLIC HOUSING	BE2505901	MAR-GARCIA N

Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/16/25 01:50AM	W GRAND AV	BE2505898	BAILEYT
ARRESTED: HANNA, [DAVID JERMAINE M/B Age: 49.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
Assist Othr Jurisdiction			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/16/25 12:32AM	PRAIRIE AV & WHITE AV	BE2505889	ROCHA J
Juvenile Runaway			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/15/25 09:59PM	WIS AV; DERRICKS HOUSE	BE2505873	MAR-GARCIA N
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/15/25 09:33PM	BLUFF ST	BE2505871	BAILEYT
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report 02/15/25 07:42PM	Street of Occurrence LEE LA & MILW RD	CAD Number BE2505864	Primary Officer MAR-GARCIA N
02/15/25 07.42510		DE2303004	
Cont Subs, Sale/Mfg, C	Cocaine		
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/15/25 07:05PM	LEE LA & MILW RD	BE2505862	BITTNER M
ARRESTED: HILL, TRE	EMAINE MICHAEL M/B Age: 33.00 City	: BELOIT WI	
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/15/25 06:13PM	STATE ST; BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT	BE2505858	LINDER J
	/YSTY M F/W Age: 37.00 City: JANES		
Recovered Stolen Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/15/25 03:43PM	W GRAND AV	BE2505847	KOTTKEJ
Suspicious Person or Activity			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/15/25 01:07PM	EIGHTH ST	BE2505830	NOLAN C
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Warrant - Bench,AWC Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
	Street of Occurrence FOURTH ST & PORTLAND AV	CAD Number BE2505827	Primary Officer KOTTKEJ

Animal Problem			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/15/25 12:03PM	BLUFF ST; BLUFF STREET INVESTMENTS; A	BE2505824	POPE C
Bail Jumping			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/15/25 08:48AM	BELLEVUE PL	BE2505806	GARVOILLE A
ARRESTED: QUIRINO, CORY STEVEN M/L Age: 37.00 City: BELOIT WI			
Abandoned Veh			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
02/15/25 06:44AM	TENTH ST	BE2505799	GARVOILLE A